To the Director of the United States Patent and TademArkow 20076       nal documents or copies thereot.         Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Cheng-Chuan CHEN       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         GENESIS PHOTONICS INC. No. 5, Dail 3rd Rd., Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Shan-Hi Chen, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan         Additional conveying party(ies) attached?       NO         Nature of conveyance:       ASSIGNMENT         Execution Date:       May 24, 2005         May 24, 2005       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):         If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2005       NO         Additional numbers attached? NO       E. Total number of applications/patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CF.R. § 3.41):       \$40.00       X         Stephen A. Bent FOLEY & LARONER LLP Washington NLC. 20007-5143       6. Total number of applications/patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CF.R. § 3.41):       \$40.00       X       Check Enclosed         Washington, D.C. 20007-5143       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       1          19-0741       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	6-93) F /////////	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		THE OF COMMENCE
To the Director of the United States Patent and TradeRI3/02/60/76       nal documents or copies thereof.         Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Cheng-Chuan CHEN       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         GENESIS PHOTONICS INC.       No.         No. 5, Dali 3rd Rd., Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Shan-Hi         Cheng-Chuan CHEN       Cheng-Chuice States of receiving party(ies):         Additional conveying party(ies) attached?       NO         Nature of conveyance:       AssignMENT         Execution Date:       May 24, 2005         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2005         A. Patent Application Number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications/patents involved:       1         Stephen A. Bent       FOLEY & LARDMER LLP       S40.00       X       Check Enclosed       Charge to deposit account       3.         00 NOT USE THIS SPACE       Statement and signature:       19-0741       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature:       To the best of my knowledge and belief. the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The anne signature: <th></th> <th>A TANK WA THIS SHE AND AND AND AND</th> <th></th> <th>Patent and Trademark Office</th>		A TANK WA THIS SHE AND AND AND AND		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trader BA3226076       nal documents or copies thereot.         Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Cheng-Chuan CHEN       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Additional conveying party(ies) attached?       NO         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       NO         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       NO         Application number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):         If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2005       A. Patent Application Number(s):         Additional number (s):       B. Patent Number(s):       Interfere (37 CF.R.§ 3.41):         Stephen A. Bent       FOLEY & LABDNER LP       Y. Check Enclosed         Charge to degosit account       3. Deposit accoun				
Cheng-Chuan CHEN       GENESIS PHOTONICS INC. No. 5, Dail 3rd Rd., Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Shan-Hi Chen, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan         Additional conveying party(tes) attached?       NO         Additional conveying party(tes) attached?       NO         A halter of conveyance:       ASSIGNMENT         Execution Date:       May 24, 2005         May 24, 2005       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       NO         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2005         A. Patent Application Number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):         Additional numbers attached? NO       Stephen A. Bent       Check Enclosed       1         7. Total fee (37 CF.R. § 3.41):       \$40.00	To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade	03026076	nal documents or copies thereof.	4 4
Additional conveying party(ies) attached?       NO         Additional conveying party(ies) attached?       NO         Nature of conveyance:       ASSIGNMENT         Execution Date:       May 24, 2005         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       NO         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2005         A. Patent Application Number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):         If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2005       A. Patent Application Number(s):         Additional numbers attached? NO       B. Patent Number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):         Additional numbers attached? NO       Concerning document should be mailed:       1         7. Total fee (37 CF.R. § 3.41):       \$40.00         X       Check Enclosed       Charge to deposit account         Washington, D.C. 20007-5143       B. Deposit account       19-0741         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Stephen A. Bent       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The formissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation lesynthich may be regered in this matter to the above identified deposit account.         Stephen A. Bent       V. C. <td>Name of conveying party(ies):</td> <td>2. Name and address</td> <td>s of receiving party(ies):</td> <td>341</td>	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):	341
3. Nature of conveyance:       ASSIGNMENT         Execution Date:       May 24, 2005         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2005         A. Patent Application Number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):         Additional numbers attached? NO         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications/patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):       \$40.00         X       Check Enclosed       Charge to deposit account         8. Deposit account       8. Deposit account       19-0741         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Cheng-Chuan CHEN	No. 5, Dali 3rc	d Rd., Tainan Science-Based Industrial	- 616711 916711 Park, Shan-Hua
Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2005   A. Patent Application Number(s):   Additional numbers attached? NO   Additional numbers attached? NO   Additional numbers attached? NO   Additional numbers attached? NO   If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2005   A. Patent Application Number(s):   Additional numbers attached? NO   If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications/patents involved:   If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2005   A. Patent Application Number(s):   Additional numbers attached? NO   If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications/patents involved:   If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications/patents involved:   If this is being filed together with a new application for the applications/patents involved:   If the data address of party to whom correspondence concerning document filed deposit account.   Statement and signature:   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The formissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation feesywhich may be regerred in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.   Stephen A. Bent	Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:		addrass/as) attached2	NO
A. Patent Application Number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):         Additional numbers attached? NO         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications/patents involved:       1         Stephen A. Bent FOLEY & LARDNER ILLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500       §. Check Enclosed       1         Washington, D.C. 20007-5143       Charge to deposit account       19-0741         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature:       1         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation feesywhich may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.         Stephen A. Bent       Y. G. Washington June 16, 2005	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application Number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):         Additional numbers attached? NO         Stephen A. Bent FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington, D.C. 20007-5143       6. Total number of applications/patents involved:       1         Z       Check Enclosed       1         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Charge to deposit account       19-0741         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       1         Stephen A. Bent FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington, D.C. 20007-5143       The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation feeswhich may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.         Stephen A. Bent       Une 16, 2005	If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat	te of the application is: May 24, 20	Ю5	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications/patents involved:       1         Stephen A. Bent FOLEY & LARDNER LLP       7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):       \$40.00         Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500       X       Check Enclosed         Washington, D.C. 20007-5143       8. Deposit account       19-0741         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature:         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation feesywhich may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.       June 16, 2005		1		
concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications/patents involved:       1         Stephen A. Bent       7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):       \$40.00         Y       Check Enclosed       Charge to deposit account         3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500       8. Deposit account number:       19-0741         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         O. Statement and signature:       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation feeswhich may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.         Stephen A. Bent       Y       Y		itional numbers attached? NO		
Stephen A. Bent       X       Check Enclosed         FOLEY & LARDNER LLP       Charge to deposit account         Washington Harbour       Charge to deposit account         3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500       B. Deposit account         Washington, D.C. 20007-5143       B. Deposit account number:         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         P. Statement and signature:       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation feesywhich may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.         Stephen A. Bent       Y		6. Total number of ap		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation feesywhich may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Stephen A. Bent June 16, 2005	FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Check Enclose Charge to dep	ed posit account	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation feesywhich may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.          Stephen A. Bent       June 16, 2005				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform mmissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation Stephen A. Bent	n feesywhich may be required in this	s matter to the above-identified deposit acc	count.
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet attachments and dog	iment <sup>.</sup> 2

1 (

1

PATENT REEL: 016699 FRAME: 0513 Attorney Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Cheng-Chuan CHEN a resident at No. 5, Dali 3rd Rd., Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Shan-Hua Chen, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

GENESIS PHOTONICS INC.

a corporation of Taiwan

, having a place of

business at

No. 5, Dali 3rd Rd., Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Shan-Hua Chen, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan , respectively,

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

## WHITE-LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE AND THE USE THEREOF

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and **Assignor** authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Tainan Hsien, Taiwan

May 24, 2005

Date

Chen	Cheup-	Chuan
	Assignor	

Assignor /	/
------------	---

Date

Assignor

Date

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 016699 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 06/16/2005